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MEASURES FOR ROAD SAFETY


905.   SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state :-

(a) whether it is a fact that over-speeding has been the major reason behind road crashes followed by dangerous and careless driving or overtaking on highways; and

(b) if so, new technological measures taken to overcome this trend of violation of driving rules on highways, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) Yes, Sir.


(b) Ministry has issued notification G.S.R. 575(E) dated 11th August, 2021 for Electronic Monitoring and Enforcement of Road Safety. The rules specify the detailed provisions for placement of electronic enforcement devices (speed camera, closed-circuit television camera, speed gun, body wearable camera, dashboard camera, Automatic Number Plate Recognition (ANPR), weigh in machine (WIM) and any such other technology specified by the State Government).
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